

srk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
Appeal No.392 of 2009

Ramkumar Mills Pvt. Ltd.

Appellant

Vs.

The Cotton Corporation of India Ltd.

Respondent

Mr.Pradeep Sancheti i/b. M/s. Mulla & Mull & CBC for appellant.

Mr.U.M.Mahajan i/b. Divekar & Co. for respondent.

CORAM: B.H.MARLAPALLE & SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI,JJ.
February 4, 2010.

P.C.

1. Heard.
2. Admit. Respondents waive service.
3. Print dispensed with. Private paper book copies are circulated.

(SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI,J.)

(B.H.MARLAPALLE,J.)