

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 392 OF 2009

IN

SUIT NO. 1342 OF 1980

Ramkumar Mills Pvt. Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

The Cotton Corporation of India Ltd.

... Respondent

Senior Counsel Mr. Rahul Narichania, Ms. Aarti Shah a/w Mr. Aaron Kevin Fernandes i/b Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt & Caroe, for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 5th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. This Appeal has reached final hearing stage after a long time. Senior Counsel Mr. Rahul Narichania is present for the Appellant and he is ready to argue the matter however, nobody appears for the Respondent. The record shows that Advocate Mr. Shobham D. Jadhav i/b Divekar & Co., had appeared for the Respondent on 08/10/2025. Therefore, the Appellant's Advocate on record shall intimate in writing

the Advocate on record for the Respondent regarding the next date.

2. At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellant, the matter be listed on the weekly Final Hearing Board commencing from 6th April, 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)